



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8573 OF 2024

Chandrabhaga Dattatraya Walunj

...Petitioner

V/s.

Deputy Collector Rehabilitation & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Ms. Rachana Harpale h/f Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande a/w Mr. Santosh Kurade  
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2026

**P.C.:-**

1) Learned counsel for Petitioner, seeks time to take further  
instructions.

1.1) At her request, stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)