

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 8573 OF 2024**

Chandrabhaga Dattatraya Walunj

... Petitioner

V/s.

Deputy Collector

Rehabilitation, Pune-1 & Ors

... Respondents

Ms. Kanchan Phatak a/w Ms. Rachna Harpale i/b Mr. Nitin Deshpande for the Petitioner.

Ms. R.A. Salunkhe, A.G.P for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1) Learned A.G.P is directed to take instructions with respect to the certificate dated 31st January, 2025, issued by the Sub Treasury Officer, Ambegaon (Ghodegaon) within a period of two weeks from today.

2) Stand over to 30th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)