



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8573 OF 2024

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Chandrabhaga Dattatraya Walunj

... Petitioner

V/s.

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2026.05.07
18:53:29 +0530

Deputy Collector, Rehabilitation & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Kanchan Phatak i/b Mr. Nitin Deshpande for the Petitioner.
Mrs. Reena Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 5th May 2026

PC:-

1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw Petition unconditionally.

1.1) He tendered across the bar Affidavit of Petitioner dated 29th April, 2026 instructing the Advocate to withdraw Petition. The said Affidavit is taken on record.

2) Leave to withdraw the Petition unconditionally, is granted.

3) Petition is disposed off as withdrawn.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)